





24 Model No. CCN65 contact us 1-888-666-1887 25

A GAUTION 6. WARNING LABEL

Check that nail stopper (A) and nail stopper (B) slide smoothly by pusing them with finger. Change the WARNING LABEL if missing or damaged. A new WARNING LABEL is available from a
If not smooth, nails can be driven at an irregular angle and hurt someone. Carpenter authorized service center.

U000 0T

Nail guide

Warning
Label

Ll
(=
—
<L
—
LLI
[
=
<L
=

Ll
(=
—
<
—
LLI
[
=
<
=

SERVICE AND REPAIRS
AWARNING

Only service personnel trained by Carpenter, distributor or employer shall repair the Nailer.
Use only parts supplied or recommended by Carpenter for repair.

Lubricate the feeding surfaces of the nose and the nail guide after cleaning.
This promotes smooth operation and prevents rust.

All quality Nailers could eventually require servicing or replacement of parts because of wear from
normal use.
4. Inspecting the magazine NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without any obligation on the part of Carpenter.
(1) DISONNECT AIR HOSE.
(2) Clean the magazine. Remove dust or wooden tips which may have
accumulated in the magazine.
Maintenance chart (See page 26)

5. Storing Operator troubleshooting (See page 26)
When not in use for an extended period, apply a thin coat of the lubricant to the steel parts

to avoid rust.

Do not store the Nailer in a cold weather environment. Keep the Nailer in a warm area.
When not in use, the Nailer should be stored in a warm and dry place.

Keep out of reach children.



26 Model No. CCN65 contact us 1-888-666-1887 ARPENTER 27

Maintenance chart

TROUBLESHOOTING

ACTION WHY HOW
Prevent accumulation of
Drain air line filter daily. moisture and dirt. Open manual petcock.
Keep lubricator filled. Keep the Nailer lubricated. Fill with lubricant. o
Clean filter element-then blow air Prevent clogging of filter with | Follow manufacturer’s i |
through filter in direction opposite | dirt. instructions. .@
to normal flow. =
Clean magazine and feeder Prevent a jam Blow clean daily =) ;
mechanism. P-(54) T
Keep push lever working properly. | Promote operator safety and . > —
efficient Nailer operation. Blow clean daily _ —
Lubricate the Nailer after nailing Extend the Nailer life. Supply 2-3 drops of lubricant into 67 E
the nailer # r—
Drain air compressor. Keep the Nailer operate Open petcock on air compressor 1 59) o
properly. tank. : '
. & o
Operator troubleshooting S ¢
Most minor problems can be resolved quickly and easily using the table below. 8 () L
If problems persist,contact a Carpenter for assistance. |
1
|
PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSES SOLUTIONS {
Nailer operates,but Check for a jam. Clear a jam per page 22 }
no nail is driven Check function of feeder per page15. Clean and lubricate. 1
Check for proper nails. Use only recommended nails. ‘
Check air pressure. Increase air pressure.(Do not
Weak drive. exceed 120 psi(8.3bar 8.5kag/cm2)
Slow to cycle. Use the lubricant.
Driver blade worn Contact Carpenter for replacement.
Piston 0-ring worn or damaged [
Check air pressure. Reduce air pressure.(Adjust 70- ==
Drives too deep 120psi) ; 2 i
Check for proper nails. Use only recommended nails. el ~ |
Skipping nails. Check function of nail feeder per page | Clean and lubricate. P i
Intermittent feed. 15

Use lubricant.

.| Descripton . J Vo vesription .
1

in manazine per pageid - position. 1 Hex. Socket 1 swtich valve sealing 1
_ Piston 0-ring cut or_heawlv worn Contact Carpenter for renl;cement. 9 Top Cover 1 12 spring seat 1
Na_lls jam Ch'eck for proper nails Use only recommended nails. | 3 Hex. Socket HD. Bolt M5x30 13 0-ring 34.5"3.55
Driven nail is bent Driverbladeworn | Contact Carpenter for replacement. | 4 Hex. Socket HD. Bolt M5x10 4 14 Piston 1
Dri\{es properly Check inside diameter of air hose. Use larger air hose. 5 Exhaust Cover 1 15 Ratchet Spring 1
durlng'normal 6 Gasket 1 16 0-ring 44.5*2.5 1
operat_lon,but does 7 Spring 17 Cylinder Plate
not drive fully at 3 0-ring 32.6*2.5 1 18 0-ring 63.6*2.5 1
faster nailing speeds. 9 0-ring 43*2.65 1 19 0-ring 45*3.55 1
10 Head Cap 1 20 Cylinder 1



28 Model No. CCN65 contact us 1-888-666-1887

PARTS LIST

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

| Description ______|aty.

Gunbody

Grip Rubber
0-ring 36.5*2.65
End cap

Air inlet plug 3/8"
Dust Cap

shift rod

Roll Pin 3*28
0-ring 5.15*1.5
guide holder
Sping

Plunger

Piston Bumper
0-ring 40.5*2
Adjusting screw
Rock pin 3
Pushing Lever
Tip sleeve

Safety Guard
Trigger

pin 2.5*16

Shift knob

pin 3*10

Spring

steel ball DW=4
pin 3*30

pin 3*22

Washer D=5
Hex.Socket HD.Bolt M5x25
0-ring 14*1.8
Valve Bushing
0-ring 16*1.6
sleeve

0-ring 6.1*1.8
0-ring 6.4*2
0-ring 9*1.8
Swtich spring
Trigger Plunger
0-ring 2.4*1.6
0-ring 20*1.8
Trigger Valve Bushing
Magazine Bushing
Hex.Socket HD.Bolt M5x10
Feed Piston Cover
Gasket

0-ring 11.2*1.8
0-ring 14.2*1.9

1

_ o A PN = N b e e e e e N QO = b e e e e e el R) e e e d  NOON)

68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

501
502
503
504
505
506

| Description _______|aty.

Feed Piston

Nose

Sleeve

Nut M5

Driver guide cover
Roll Pin

Feeder Shaft
Feeder seat

Shaft

Feeder Spring
Feeder

0-ring 8.75*1.8
Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M6x25
Nail Guide Shaft
Nail Guide Cover
Nail Stopper

Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M4x10
Nail Guide Cover
Spring

Main Nail Stopper
Spring

Guide Lock
0-ring 4*1.8
Spring

washer(6)
Magazine

I-Nut M5

Pin

Ratchet Spring
Holder Cap

Nail Holder
Magazine Cover
Roll Pin 3*12
Holder Shaft
Feeder Shaft Ring
Spring

Label

Magazine

0il pot

Hex M4/3mm
Hex M5/4mm
Hex M6/5mm
Safety glasses
Manual

N = N — — = N = — B AN = A N = A )

—_ g

AlR ToOLS

ARPENTER

29

PARTS LIST







